
AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT NO. PESN-3770 WITH CELESTIAL VALLEY TOWING 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 26 day of May, 2021 by and between Celestial 
Valley Towing, LLC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Personal Services Contract for_Abandoned Vehicle 
Towing Services in Western Nevada County, Eastern Nevada County, North San Juan, and 
Washington executed on July 2, 2019 and which Agreement was subsequently amended on July 
2, 2020. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an 
increase to the maximum contract price to cover FY20/21; and 

WHEREAS, the prior amendment (Amendment No.1) allowed or provided for the 
extension of time and an increase to the maximum contract price of the contract; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. That this amendment shall be effective retroactively as of May 1, 2021.

2. That the termination of the contract be through June 30, 2021.

3. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by $10,000 to 
$58,000.

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties as previously 
amended shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

By: ________ _ 
Steve Monaghan 
Director/Purchasing Agent 


